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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

10

11

12

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2

Germany 2

Patrick Weichert 228 225

Paul Sullivan Purps 210 223
438 448

Netherlands 1

Brent de Ruiter 173 191

Mike Bergmann 217 268
390 459

Finland 1

Jesse Ahokas 225 210

Pyry Puharinen 221 266
446 476

Germany 1

Tim Lindacher 231 235

Felix Hubner 153 200
384 435

Sweden 1

William Svensson 177 200

Oliver Dahigren 180 213
357 413

Denmark 1

Mathias Ankerdal 210 203

Marcus Christensen 216 163
426 366

Norway 2

Jonas Dammen 267 200

Vetle Valbekken 183 204
450 404

France 2

Maxime Dubois 223 213

Hugo Bonnefoy 174 184
397 397

Czech Republic 1

Dominik Kratochvil 227 209

Jan Triska 193 198
420 407

Latvia 2

Rihards Kovalenko 233 200

Artemijs Hudjakovs 171 223
404 423

Italy 2

Emanuele Camponesco 192 205

Mario del Gaudio 161 207
353 412

Denmark 2

Nicklas Brade 237 201

Niklas J. Sorensen 172 246
409 447

G3

211
210
421

270
202
472

192
180
372

190
224
414

222
208
430

250
213
463

215
167
382

227
230
457

149
245
394

156
228
384

192
203
395

180
204
384

G4

156
268
424

214
190
404

210
247
457

225
277
502

265
217
482

217
159
376

215
178
393

221
192
413

185
180
365

181
236
417

242
190
432

188
203
391
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G5

208
242
450

247
212
459

215
218
433

168
204
372

202
182
384

214
188
402

236
181
417

231
212
443

212
215
427

223
194
417

168
222
390

170
215
385

G6

257
212
469

259
192
451

207
222
429

245
225
470

225
236
461

244
227
471

245
201
446

171
179
350

196
225
421

154
227
381

225
216
441

185
219
404

Total

1285
1365
2650

1354
1281
2635

1259
1354
2613

1294
1283
2577

1291
1236
2527

1338
1166
2504

1378
1114
2492

1286
1171
2457

1178
1256
2434

1147
1279
2426

1224
1199
2423

1161
1259
2420




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2

Belgium 1

Clement Bernard 209 163

Darren Pellegroms 279 188
488 351

France 1

Enzo Franco 227 193

Guillaume Vilaysack 181 195
408 388

Russia 2

Dmitrii Alimpiev 221 181

Ivan Brodiuk 202 191
423 372

Netherlands 2

Kenneth Ramos 248 221

Micha Groot 189 202
437 423

Malta 1

Matthew Magro 200 212

Miguel Xuereb 189 187
389 399

Russia 1

Maksim Landau 197 227

Maksim Eremenko 226 201
423 428

England 2

Alex McCarthy 177 196

Austin Taylor 186 194
363 390

Ukraine 1

Mykola Sielin 204 220

Danil Pervukhin 216 196
420 416

Ireland 2

Sean Staines 189 180

Conor Fetherston 177 169
366 349

Ukraine 2

Denys Mazikin 187 198

Mykhailo Danylets 165 114
352 312

Finland 2

Otso Kahila 172 205

Lassi Aalto 206 152
378 357

Belgium 2

Yoshi Meylemans 170 137

Johnny Fleer 227 242
397 379

G3

197
154
351

244
158
402

170
160
330

218
210
428

236
209
445

197
172
369

172
186
358

216
169
385

222
208
430

187
192
379

200
169
369

175
168
343

G4

208
223
431

218
191
409

209
256
465

169
171
340

177
180
357

146
190
336

190
232
422

202
170
372

215
240
455

211
137
348

233
214
447

175
223
398
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G5

166
171
337

226
165
391

198
207
405

185
145
330

180
208
388

158
221
379

192
245
437

185
184
369

137
161
298

237
192
429

168
158
326

169
174
343

G6

235
221
456

245
162
407

193
203
396

185
245
430

181
176
357

190
202
392

179
143
322

180
123
303

175
191
366

234
193
427

175
188
363

162
214
376

Total

1178
1236
2414

1353
1052
2405

1172
1219
2391

1226
1162
2388

1186
1149
2335

1115
1212
2327

1106
1186
2292

1207
1058
2265

1118
1146
2264

1254
993
2247

1153
1087
2240

988
1248
2236




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Boys Doubles

Doubles
Austria 1
Noah Wilfinger
Eric Gogala

Scotland 1
Euan Coote
Callum MacKenzie

Sweden 2
Kristoffer Svensson
Robin llhammar

Latvia 1
Arvids Ermans
Sergejs Kiselovs

Israel 2
Klil Shelef
Liran Moshe Hayoun

Scotland 2
Jason Smith
Daniel Addison

England 1
Connor Mudge
Thomas Redman

Slovakia 1
Simon Hrusovsky
David Barak

Israel 1
Amit Shmurak
Roy Yehene Veane

Norway 1
Eirik Bjornstad Skoglund
Viktor Brentebraten Mortensen

Iceland 2
Steindor Mani Bjornsson
Johann Arséll Atlason

Czech Republic 2
Lukas Jelinek
Tomas Liebich

G1

192
224
416

231
191
422

207
234
441

178
167
345

177
186
363

168
164
332

207
185
392

200
187
387

186
205
391

170
168
338

150
177
327

192
149
341

G2

143
209
352

210
173
383

190
202
392

183
193
376

226
183
409

200
185
385

144
173
317

171
206
377

177
188
365

189
186
375

203
162
365

214
171
385

G3

180
191
371

178
182
360

153
166
319

202
178
380

162
167
329

152
217
369

171
192
363

204
150
354

160
193
353

142
208
350

179
201
380

159
137
296

G4

211
179
390

183
184
367

156
228
384

190
155
345

216
194
410

202
207
409

215
187
402

192
186
378

164
220
384

180
181
361

174
217
391

221
144
365
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G5

201
161
362

182
184
366

144
174
318

185
216
401

191
135
326

193
166
359

215
200
415

146
176
322

180
137
317

172
174
346

149
177
326

190
215
405

G6

131
206
337

165
163
328

158
211
369

185
190
375

201
178
379

202
155
357

147
168
315

157
207
364

190
179
369

144
255
399

203
167
370

204
147
351

Total

1058
1170
2228

1149
1077
2226

1008
1215
2223

1123
1099
2222

1173
1043
2216

1117
1094
2211

1099
1105
2204

1070
1112
2182

1057
1122
2179

997
1172
2169

1058
1101
2159

1180
963
2143




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

A W NP

Doubles
Ireland 1
Sean Farren
Jack Bruton

Malta 2
Kurt Attard
Edward Xuereb

Switzerland 2
Andrea Accardi
Aaron Doujak

Austria 2
Felix Eberhard
Marcel Mera

Romania 1
Alexandru Grecu
Tamas Verzar

Italy 1
Brian Guerzoni
Giorgio Gragnaniello

Slovakia 2
Daniel Janos
Timotej Kozik

Iceland 1
Matthias Leo Sigudsson
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson

Switzerland 1
Christophe Traub
Alessandro Ambauen

Slovenia 1
Aleks Slipac
Zan Haramina

G1

181
201
382

163
180
343

148
169
317

176
186
362

190
166
356

149
175
324

145
158
303

187
138
325

170
156
326

191
180
371

Boys Doubles

G2

150
158
308

174
171
345

127
227
354

189
172
361

183
129
312

151
189
340

175
152
327

141
136
277

177
146
323

171
115
286

G3

212
165
377

180
196
376

233
171
404

169
161
330

175
159
334

143
154
297

141
190
331

203
126
329

179
134
313

139
129
268

Combined athletes

Laurynas Narusis, LTU
Matteo Corazza, SMR

Jacob Marcel Del Piero, SLO

Balazs Kacso, ROU

234
165
113
143

236
183
147
159

161
163
179
116

G4

158
201
359

182
146
328

163
129
292

169
148
317

177
114
291

151
148
299

154
196
350

181
155
336

128
171
299

179
167
346

199
199
234
136
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G5

203
153
356

203
135
338

148
205
353

202
126
328

191
200
391

213
183
396

125
176
301

166
159
325

141
172
313

141
148
289

166
196
131
143

G6

163
190
353

211
152
363

159
150
309

180
149
329

188
151
339

150
159
309

173
152
325

142
173
315

167
146
313

132
148
280

201
189
155
150

Total

1067
1068
2135

1113
980
2093

978
1051
2029

1085
942
2027

1104
919
2023

957
1008
1965

913
1024
1937

1020
887
1907

962
925
1887

953
887
1840

1197
1095
959
847




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11 Germany 1

Felix Hibner 222
Tim Lindacher 170
392
Lane: 12 Germany 2
Paul Sullivan Purps 215
Patrick Weichert 205
420

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 9 Netherlands 1

Brent de Ruiter 279
Mike Bergmann 203
482
Lane: 10 Finland 1
Pyry Puharinen 212
Jesse Ahokas 194
406

Final

Lane: 5 Germany 2

Paul Sullivan Purps 234
Patrick Weichert 168
402
Lane: 6 Netherlands 1
Brent de Ruiter 243
Mike Bergmann 197
440
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Doubles Medals

Bronze

Finland 1 (Coach: Sami Konsteri)

Pyry Puharinen
Jesse Ahokas

Germany 1 (Coach: Peter Lorenz)

Tim Lindacher
Felix Hibner

Silver

Germany 2 (Coach: Peter Lorenz)

Patrick Weichert
Paul Sullivan Purps

Gold

Netherlands 1 (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Mike Bergmann
Brent de Ruiter
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European Youth Championship

13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

10

11

12

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4

Netherlands 1

Sharon Rietveld 168 206 181 237

Beaudine Kriele 175 212 191 222
343 418 372 459

Sweden 1

Ottilia Gunnarsson 146 172 158 155

Hanna Engberg 234 226 163 279
380 398 321 434

Norway 1

Sofia Hultstedt 156 162 193 194

Nora Kjellas 258 168 183 213
414 330 376 407

Finland 1

Mila Nevalainen 175 179 195 190

Peppi Konsteri 191 194 190 214
366 373 385 404

Finland 2

Piitu Viianen 164 158 194 212

Reetta Neuvonen 183 183 191 247
347 341 385 459

Norway 2

Jenny Mathiesen 220 223 193 191

Andrea Kvernhuslgkken 172 250 204 156
392 473 397 347

Germany 1

Pauline Krause 194 183 224 215

Nele Niehusen 156 193 214 204
350 376 438 419

Slovenia 1

Eva Krafogel 185 173 187 178

Alja Bergauer 191 186 214 212

376 359 401 390
Netherlands 2

Beejee Westerdijk 207 184 202 196

Lizzy Flapper 234 165 210 145
441 349 412 341

Russia 2

Victoria Kashirskaya 194 207 211 183

Vasilisa Rudakova 172 168 167 210
366 375 378 393

Sweden 2

Ellen Ekholm 206 207 165 171

Nora Johansson 151 147 210 191
357 354 375 362

Germany 2

Natalie Groll 235 209 156 180

Franziska Czech 204 192 172 164

439 401 328 344
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G5

203
173
376

201
236
437

185
209
394

244
224
468

187
189
376

201
160
361

193
166
359

175
201
376

195
173
368

182
173
355

179
205
384

186
169
355

G6

227
194
421

210
207
417

214
234
448

189
166
355

244
183
427

193
172
365

183
180
363

172
220
392

204
172
376

225
182
407

219
217
436

200
181
381

Total

1222
1167
2389

1042
1345
2387

1104
1265
2369

1172
1179
2351

1159
1176
2335

1221
1114
2335

1192
1113
2305

1070
1224
2294

1188
1099
2287

1202
1072
2274

1147
1121
2268

1166
1082
2248




European Youth Championship

13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4

Ukraine 2

Oleksandra Bezridna 237 135 204 164

Sofiia Druchyna 192 179 164 212
429 314 368 376

Denmark 1

Laura Laugesen 192 189 193 159

Julie Bendsen 162 163 183 208
354 352 376 367

Russia 1

Maria Belinskaya 146 183 212 174

Polina Shutova 192 185 145 177
338 368 357 351

England 2

Lucy Williams 203 195 158 202

Jennifer Grace 166 215 159 171
369 410 317 373

France 2

Emma Friant 143 162 200 199

Justine Albert 191 176 201 202
334 338 401 401

Denmark 2

Megan Dicay 145 177 169 183

Cecilie Dam 162 258 202 164
307 435 371 347

England 1

Rhian Dobinson 209 177 188 199

Isabel Allen 154 235 186 237
363 412 374 436

France 1

Morgane Maerten 197 158 171 182

Lou-Ann Soret 181 178 186 180

378 336 357 362
Czech Republic 1

Anna Petakova 168 171 218 187

Marketa Vojtechova 145 181 156 141
313 352 374 328

Ukraine 1

Mariia Kucherenko 182 186 152 163

Daria Niechetova 191 178 131 143
373 364 283 306

Austria 1

Michelle Ubelher 168 191 188 191

Stefanie Stranner 148 160 179 170

316 351 367 361
Czech Republic 2
Andrea Mazalova 169 172 153 149
Eliska Krummerova 196 168 170 179
365 340 323 328
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G5

171
145
316

234
188
422

223
197
420

172
192
364

129
175
304

205
190
395

154
136
290

168
177
345

200
153
353

199
156
355

191
158
349

161
153
314

G6

208
214
422

200
154
354

176
196
372

182
182
364

215
202
417

180
156
336

140
170
310

141
189
330

212
164
376

209
199
408

159
177
336

187
192
379

Total

1119
1106
2225

1167
1058
2225

1114
1092
2206

1112
1085
2197

1048
1147
2195

1059
1132
2191

1067
1118
2185

1017
1091
2108

1156
940
2096

1091
998
2089

1088
992
2080

991
1058
2049




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
25

26

27

28

29

N o ol A WN =

Girls Doubles

Doubles
Switzerland 1
Annina Gerla
Myriel Maurer

Iceland 2
Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir
Hafdis Eva Laufdal Petursdottir

Iceland 1
Elva Ros Hannesdottir
Gudbjorg H. Sigurdardottir

Scotland 1
Rachael Buchanan
Holly Bisset

Austria 2
Denise Stranner
Angelina Strobl

G1

182
155
337

189
190
379

167
149
316

179
138
317

155
124
279

G2

124
170
294

148
168
316

223
168
391

145
153
298

148
146
294

G3

191
191
382

167
156
323

163
156
319

159
174
333

125
181
306

Combined athletes

Szilvia Horvath, HUN
Marcella di Pierro, ITA
Dora Soos, ROU

Sara Xuereb, MLT
Stefanie Zeberli, SUI
Axelle Verwimp, BEL
Taja Ruparcic, SLO

165
181
114
158
168
160
145

204
163
204
195
157
156
119

201
167
171
107
150
169
159

G4

162
159
321

208
170
378

208
185
393

166
155
321

173
145
318

176
186
181
180
179
201
143
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G5

139
228
367

155
150
305

161
138
299

168
158
326

153
141
294

183
199
223
168
173
151
158

G6

142
157
299

146
140
286

134
133
267

157
172
329

121
136
257

192
193
157
201
155
133
199

Total

940
1060
2000

1013
974
1987

1056
929
1985

974
950
1924

875
873
1748

1121
1089
1050
1009
982
970
923




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 17 Netherlands 1

Sharon Rietveld 201
Beaudine Kriele 183
384
Lane: 18 Finland 1
Mila Nevalainen 235
Peppi Konsteri 208
443

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 15 Sweden 1

Hanna Engberg 216
Ottilia Gunnarsson 157
373
Lane: 16 Norway 1
Nora Kjellas 226
Sofia Hultstedt 166
392

Final

Lane: 3 Norway 1

Sofia Hultstedt 201
Nora Kjellas 152
353
Lane: 4 Finland 1
Peppi Konsteri 213
Mila Nevalainen 173
386
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Doubles Medals

Bronze

Netherlands 1 (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Sharon Rietveld
Beaudine Kriele

Sweden 1 (Coach: Robert Andersson)

Ottilia Gunnarsson
Hanna Engberg

Silver

Norway 1 (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Sofia Hultstedt
Nora Kjellas

Gold

Finland 1 (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Mila Nevalainen
Peppi Konsteri
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

Boys Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4
France
Maxime Dubois 236 237 243 166
Enzo Franco 232 234 279 177
Guillaume Vilaysack 218 224 194 197
Hugo Bonnefoy 222 175 198 209
908 870 914 749
Germany
Patrick Weichert 211 222 215 177
Felix Hibner 227 189 227 247
Paul Sullivan Purps 194 193 181 223
Tim Lindacher 161 182 197 183
793 786 820 830
Denmark
Mathias Ankerdal 255 227 150 238
Niklas J. Sorensen 245 172 179 244
Marcus Christensen 245 234 177 195
Nicklas Brade 185 211 220 194
930 844 726 871
Belgium
Johnny Fleer 215 192 233 237
Clement Bernard 229 180 181 214
Darren Pellegroms 209 173 204 175
Yoshi Meylemans 159 174 197 160
812 719 815 786
Russia
Maksim Landau 203 244 179 198
Ivan Brodiuk 188 221 159 204
Dmitrii Alimpiev 241 158 225 198
Maksim Eremenko 215 174 204 187
847 797 767 787
Finland
Jesse Ahokas 236 225 215 214
Pyry Puharinen 256 214 201 180
Otso Kahila 191 182 208 196
Lassi Aalto 168 215 171 169
851 836 795 759
England
Austin Taylor 163 176 182 231
Thomas Redman 225 183 180 223
Alex McCarthy 190 193 214 198
Connor Mudge 202 170 176 192

780 722 752 844
Czech Republic

Lukas Jelinek 178 277 176 204
Jan Triska 203 204 204 244
Dominik Kratochvil 252 160 200 184
Tomas Liebich 213 190 146 177

846 831 726 809
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G5

246
204
191
206
847

235
175
224
200
834

236
159
206
193
794

212
221
258
191
882

241
240
197
195
873

219
185
175
194
773

248
188
189
204
829

245
203
179
194
821

G6

214
161
210
173
758

258
237
278
181
954

215
219
156
169
759

223
207
208
202
840

184
200
168
193
745

180
198
197
176
751

232
189
202
194
817

212
161
176
145
694

Total

1342
1287
1234
1183
5046

1318
1302
1293
1104
5017

1321
1218
1213
1172
4924

1312
1232
1227
1083
4854

1249
1212
1187
1168
4816

1289
1234
1149
1093
4765

1232
1188
1186
1138
4744

1292
1219
1151
1065
4727




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Boys Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Netherlands
Brent de Ruiter 234 225 180 217
Kenneth Ramos 205 197 210 233
Mike Bergmann 195 203 137 193
Micha Groot 216 179 162 196
850 804 689 839
Malta
Edward Xuereb 231 200 185 243
Miguel Xuereb 235 183 160 202
Matthew Magro 185 212 188 198
Kurt Attard 186 169 171 180
837 764 704 823
Norway
Jonas Dammen 277 175 237 215
Vetle Valbekken 188 200 195 181
Eirik Bjornstad Skoglund 124 187 173 234
Viktor Brentebrdten Mortensen 179 187 157 147
768 749 762 777
Israel
Klil Shelef 175 195 226 182
Liran Moshe Hayoun 194 216 225 168
Roy Yehene Veane 229 177 180 202
Amit Shmurak 148 182 213 206
746 770 844 758
Austria
Marcel Mera 216 211 191 188
Noah Wilfinger 189 183 218 161
Felix Eberhard 174 194 159 165
Eric Gogala 203 174 193 170
782 762 761 684
Ukraine
Denys Mazikin 161 174 214 198
Mykola Sielin 212 158 191 224
Danil Pervukhin 165 191 197 172
Mykhailo Danylets 135 221 178 165
673 744 780 759
Latvia
Artemijs Hudjakovs 179 218 221 223
Rihards Kovalenko 200 183 164 201
Arvids Ermans 210 129 183 146
Sergejs Kiselovs 183 191 149 171
772 721 717 741
Scotland
Euan Coote 235 199 174 150
Callum MacKenzie 203 185 177 178
Jason Smith 170 159 176 155
Daniel Addison 134 162 131 187

742 705 658 670
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G5

213
238
188
180
819

205
226
204
199
834

230
211
184
146
771

223
171
195
173
762

177
213
186
173
749

218
182
190
163
753

201
135
201
160
697

214
167
153
181
715

G6

192
144
215
169
720

193
206
190
148
737

213
211
203
181
808

179
184
146
156
665

178
171
207
169
725

221
175
147
181
724

211
198
209
138
756

223
213
213
214
863

Total

1261
1227
1131
1102
4721

1257
1212
1177
1053
4699

1347
1186
1105
997
4635

1180
1158
1129
1078
4545

1161
1135
1085
1082
4463

1186
1142
1062
1043
4433

1253
1081
1078
992
4404

1195
1123
1026
1009
4353




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
17

18

19

20

21

22

Boys Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Italy
Emanuele Camponesco 220 192 189 201
Giorgio Gragnaniello 167 202 202 195
Mario del Gaudio 186 177 170 191
Brian Guerzoni 163 151 127 201

736 722 688 788
Ireland
Conor Fetherston 171 211 181 191
Sean Farren 220 197 174 170
Sean Staines 166 133 189 194
Jack Bruton 171 180 183 142

728 721 727 697
Switzerland

Andrea Accardi 220 187 162 158
Alessandro Ambauen 184 164 127 148
Aaron Doujak 203 160 213 156
Christophe Traub 189 190 170 170
796 701 672 632
Slovakia
David Barak 190 169 195 187
Simon Hrusovsky 182 165 214 172
Timotej Kozik 178 137 172 154
Daniel Janos 146 223 137 148
696 694 718 661
Iceland
Steindor Mani Bjdrnsson 200 192 166 194
Johann Arséll Atlason 206 172 203 174
Matthias Leo Sigudsson 160 180 154 147
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 151 178 128 213
717 722 651 728
Sweden
William Svensson 231 179 245 205
Oliver Dahlgren 168 229 224 158
Robin Ilhammar 199 154 178 163
Kristoffer Svensson 134 157 151 0

732 719 798 526
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G5

191
169
217
153
730

152
156
226
165
699

201
227
117
135
680

170
127
217
154
668

184
171
139
116
610

199
195
152

546

G6

121
175
146
179
621

223
173
157
156
709

182
212
188
162
744

176
161
138
174
649

167
145
176
115
603

237
203
219

659

Total

1114
1110
1087
974
4285

1129
1090
1065
997
4281

1110
1062
1037
1016
4225

1087
1021
996
982
4086

1103
1071
956
901
4031

1296
1177
1065
442
3980




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Team
Pos Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

Combined athletes

1 Jacob Marcel Del Piero, SLO 257 256 167 161 166 156 1163
2 Laurynas Narusis, LTU 208 149 201 220 179 203 1160
3 Matteo Corazza, SMR 180 179 182 158 181 168 1048
4 Alexandru Grecu, ROU 150 179 160 128 200 168 985
5 Zan Haramina, SLO 131 174 175 153 204 142 979
6 Aleks Slipac, SLO 131 164 212 146 162 122 937
7 Tamas Verzar, ROU 155 190 131 133 125 118 852
8 Balazs Kacso, ROU 147 158 113 105 157 126 806
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Team Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11

Lane: 12

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 10

Lane: 9

Final

Lane: 6

Lane: 5

France
Enzo Franco 226
Guillaume Vilaysack 178
Hugo Bonnefoy 190
Maxime Dubois 223
817
Belgium
Clement Bernard 199
Yoshi Meylemans 206
Johnny Fleer 204
Darren Pellegroms 191
800
Denmark
Marcus Christensen 245
Nicklas Brade 236
Niklas J. Sorensen 195
Mathias Ankerdal 233
909
Germany
Paul Sullivan Purps 189
Felix Hibner 209
Tim Lindacher 213
Patrick Weichert 188
799
Denmark
Marcus Christensen 150
Nicklas Brade 226
Niklas J. Sorensen 173
Mathias Ankerdal 209
758
France
Enzo Franco 210
Guillaume Vilaysack 204
Hugo Bonnefoy 144
Maxime Dubois 192
750
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Team Medals

Bronze

Belgium (Coach: Mats Maggi)

Clement Bernard
Yoshi Meylemans
Johnny Fleer
Darren Pellegroms

Germany (Coach: Peter Lorenz)

Paul Sullivan Purps
Patrick Weichert
Felix Hibner

Tim Lindacher

Silver

France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil)

Enzo Franco
Guillaume Vilaysack
Maxime Dubois
Hugo Bonnefoy

Gold

Denmark (Coach: Martin Wozny)

Marcus Christensen
Niklas J. Sorensen
Nicklas Brade
Mathias Ankerdal
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

Girls Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Sweden
Nora Johansson 254 214 168 180
Hanna Engberg 205 183 182 211
Ottilia Gunnarsson 216 231 179 194
Ellen Ekholm 182 215 185 180
857 843 714 765
Finland
Peppi Konsteri 171 177 244 235
Mila Nevalainen 175 214 174 266
Piitu Viianen 168 167 193 151
Reetta Neuvonen 211 214 137 204
725 772 748 856
England
Isabel Allen 200 165 221 247
Jennifer Grace 222 185 193 158
Lucy Williams 200 160 178 187
Rhian Dobinson 190 168 138 187
812 678 730 779
Denmark
Julie Bendsen 182 211 170 221
Megan Dicay 168 213 246 170
Cecilie Dam 199 193 226 159
Laura Laugesen 181 222 194 151
730 839 836 701
Norway
Jenny Mathiesen 157 214 172 218
Nora Kjellas 189 181 220 243
Andrea Kvernhuslgkken 158 164 158 224
Sofia Hultstedt 156 158 172 180

660 717 722 865
Netherlands

Beaudine Kriele 231 202 217 216
Sharon Rietveld 213 170 174 238
Beejee Westerdijk 207 159 187 230
Lizzy Flapper 151 113 174 191
802 644 752 875
Russia
Victoria Kashirskaya 216 158 181 212
Polina Shutova 184 191 162 177
Vasilisa Rudakova 219 213 167 171
Maria Belinskaya 211 156 167 173
830 718 677 733
Germany
Pauline Krause 192 211 224 167
Franziska Czech 139 209 208 158
Nele Niehusen 157 189 215 156
Natalie Groll 161 158 171 191

649 767 818 672
ETBF Championship v3.00.030 - © 2009-2019 KTA - www.ktadata.com

G5

235
202
178
173
788

212
164
159
123
658

221
168
183
191
763

237
180
167
180
764

214
193
205
164
776

164
176
147
158
645

171
212
148
173
704

201
151
149
153
654

G6

194
234
217
183
828

226
225
246
176
873

202
268
186
213
869

141
178
173
171
663

201
147
154
178
680

199
177
171
150
697

172
168
169
193
702

190
233
196
172
791

Total

1245
1217
1215
1118
4795

1265
1218
1084
1065
4632

1256
1194
1094
1087
4631

1162
1155
1117
1099
4533

1176
1173
1063
1008
4420

1229
1148
1101
937
4415

1110
1094
1087
1073
4364

1185
1098
1062
1006
4351




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

10

11

12

13

Girls Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4
France
Emma Friant 212 255 172 192
Morgane Maerten 164 165 172 165
Lou-Ann Soret 173 163 192 178
Justine Albert 178 158 186 185
727 741 722 720
Ukraine
Oleksandra Bezridna 227 189 183 137
Sofiia Druchyna 196 159 159 212
Mariia Kucherenko 193 162 158 188
Daria Niechetova 179 136 158 194

795 646 658 731
Czech Republic

Anna Petakova 153 153 193 176
Andrea Mazalova 164 157 188 158
Eliska Krummerova 176 214 168 147
Marketa Vojtechova 185 168 154 161
678 692 703 642

Iceland
Elva Ros Hannesdottir 169 179 158 180
Gudbjorg H. Sigurdardottir 192 148 183 131
Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir 166 161 159 148
Hafdis Eva Laufdal Petursdottir 172 123 143 150
699 611 643 609

Austria
Michelle Ubelher 151 183 170 215
Denise Stranner 129 157 177 153
Angelina Strobl 146 164 127 153
Stefanie Stranner 171 152 149 139
597 656 623 660

Combined athletes

1 Alja Bergauer, SLO 144 193 220 179
2 Sara Xuereb, MLT 217 170 188 194
3 Szilvia Horvath, HUN 196 179 160 199
4 Dora Soos, ROU 173 168 200 203
5 Marcella di Pierro, ITA 182 167 166 246
6 Myriel Maurer, SUI 180 169 185 190
7 Eva Krafogel, SLO 139 181 170 195
8 Axelle Verwimp, BEL 183 157 203 166
9 Stefanie Zeberli, SUI 193 117 157 180
10 Holly Bisset, SCO 111 155 200 146
11 Rachael Buchanan, SCO 130 133 147 175
12 Annina Gerla, SUI 159 149 175 134
13 Taja Ruparcic, SLO 126 136 144 159
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G5

165
192
161
193
711

179
150
141
176
646

197
188
144
170
699

200
172
158
147
677

180
171
174
169
694

279
216
191
183
181
190
194
144
158
146
174
171
143

G6

199
196
179
137
711

187
206
189
165
747

241
228
179
119
767

213
154
164
158
689

168
142
143
106
559

195
193
176
174
158
178
202
223
160
166
157
126
189

Total

1195
1054
1046
1037
4332

1102
1082
1031
1008
4223

1113
1083
1028
957
4181

1099
980
956
893

3928

1067
929
907
886

3789

1210
1178
1101
1101
1100
1092
1081
1076
965
924
916
914
897




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Team Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 18

Lane: 17

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 16

Lane: 15

Final

Lane: 3

Lane: 4

Denmark
Laura Laugesen 147
Julie Bendsen 226
Megan Dicay 256
Cecilie Dam 155
784
Sweden
Ellen Ekholm 181
Nora Johansson 179
Ottilia Gunnarsson 175
Hanna Engberg 211
746
England
Lucy Williams 205
Jennifer Grace 180
Rhian Dobinson 176
Isabel Allen 220
781
Finland
Piitu Viianen 175
Reetta Neuvonen 155
Mila Nevalainen 224
Peppi Konsteri 180
734
England
Lucy Williams 211
Jennifer Grace 223
Rhian Dobinson 183
Isabel Allen 144
761 38
Denmark
Laura Laugesen 123
Julie Bendsen 196
Megan Dicay 175
Cecilie Dam 267
761 36
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Team Medals

Bronze

Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Mila Nevalainen
Reetta Neuvonen
Piitu Viianen
Peppi Konsteri

Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstrom)

Nora Johansson
Hanna Engberqg
Ellen Ekholm
Ottilia Gunnarsson

Silver

Denmark (Coach: Britt Brondsted)

Cecilie Dam
Julie Bendsen
Megan Dicay
Laura Laugesen

Gold

England (Coach: Natalie Hart)

Isabel Allen
Rhian Dobinson
Lucy Williams
Jennifer Grace
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
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Boys Singles

Name and federation Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands 257 238 232 223 226
Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic 223 252 223 203 235
Maxime Dubois, France 265 219 214 183 236
Artemijs Hudjakovs, Latvia 209 228 191 241 204
Jan Triska, Czech Republic 211 199 223 234 280
Hugo Bonnefoy, France 186 238 248 233 213
William Svensson, Sweden 245 230 188 212 245
Paul Sullivan Purps, Germany 202 279 193 211 179
Mike Bergmann, Netherlands 248 201 214 222 193
Johnny Fleer, Belgium 188 246 215 231 183
Maksim Landau, Russia 184 235 222 197 201
Enzo Franco, France 215 227 196 226 214
Jesse Ahokas, Finland 167 192 257 217 243
Felix Hibner, Germany 246 202 228 179 200
Jonas Dammen, Norway 247 180 212 207 224
Mathias Ankerdal, Denmark 213 212 171 233 247
Mykola Sielin, Ukraine 215 232 200 212 190
Brian Guerzoni, Italy 245 204 220 210 186
Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania 222 199 215 209 207
Patrick Weichert, Germany 153 234 184 226 279
Lassi Aalto, Finland 181 181 246 235 199
Pyry Puharinen, Finland 224 186 223 205 226
Noah Wilfinger, Austria 220 194 193 181 279
Clement Bernard, Belgium 212 198 162 203 219
Tim Lindacher, Germany 217 198 222 213 189
Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands 245 181 179 211 185
Robin Ilhammar, Sweden 222 180 220 199 211
Oliver Dahlgren, Sweden 234 177 215 219 150
Andrea Accardi, Switzerland 168 187 221 226 212
Viktor Brentebrdten Mortensen, Norway 243 183 216 228 170
Dominik Kratochvil, Czech Republic 181 161 226 209 219
Steindor Mani Bjérnsson, Iceland 169 165 179 175 227
Emanuele Camponesco, Italy 221 170 147 224 182
Johann Arsall Atlason, Iceland 157 214 174 178 236
Alex McCarthy, England 189 203 220 201 148
Otso Kahila, Finland 179 171 196 196 216
Danil Pervukhin, Ukraine 220 194 197 204 151
David Barak, Slovakia 192 224 210 194 182
Nicklas Brade, Denmark 201 210 219 155 191
Klil Shelef, Israel 188 175 225 165 215
Mario del Gaudio, Italy 138 201 214 233 159
Miguel Xuereb, Malta 215 194 160 153 198
Vetle Valbekken, Norway 219 128 235 212 157
Ivan Brodiuk, Russia 209 153 169 233 190
Dmitrii Alimpiev, Russia 211 162 178 211 195
Euan Coote, Scotland 199 187 189 189 195
Giorgio Gragnaniello, Italy 190 158 165 227 187
Denys Mazikin, Ukraine 197 186 204 175 211

ETBF Championship v3.00.030 - © 2009-2019 KTA - www.ktadata.com

G6
226
246
258
300
211
218
212
247
232
231
243
204
194
213
194
183
206
189
193
168
194
171
168
235
188
210
171
206
170
137
179
255
223
205
200
202
193
156
179
183
205
229
190
185
181
177
207
159

Total
1402
1382
1375
1373
1358
1336
1332
1311
1310
1294
1282
1282
1270
1268
1264
1259
1255
1254
1245
1244
1236
1235
1235
1229
1227
1211
1203
1201
1184
1177
1175
1170
1167
1164
1161
1160
1159
1158
1155
1151
1150
1149
1141
1139
1138
1136
1134
1132

Tie




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Boys Singles

Name and federation Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Rihards Kovalenko, Latvia 194 195 203 188 201
Arvids Ermans, Latvia 209 202 169 149 205
Maksim Eremenko, Russia 180 168 197 178 215
Austin Taylor, England 181 190 190 188 186
Matthew Magro, Malta 175 186 201 192 178
Eirik Bjornstad Skoglund, Norway 161 202 216 169 212
Sergejs Kiselovs, Latvia 155 184 198 167 205
Darren Pellegroms, Belgium 235 159 200 160 178
Sean Farren, Ireland 204 203 171 182 173
Tomas Liebich, Czech Republic 170 220 184 181 178
Guillaume Vilaysack, France 153 188 155 221 214
Daniel Addison, Scotland 190 148 144 187 201
Micha Groot, Netherlands 159 143 202 183 191
Callum MacKenzie, Scotland 201 165 198 169 161
Liran Moshe Hayoun, Israel 160 145 166 212 187
Marcus Christensen, Denmark 191 126 241 193 160
Matteo Corazza, San Marino 177 222 214 145 132
Edward Xuereb, Malta 181 179 177 163 199
Connor Mudge, England 180 169 192 156 201
Niklas J. Sorensen, Denmark 171 194 123 211 172
Jack Bruton, Ireland 212 147 203 159 160
Kurt Attard, Malta 153 188 169 174 189
Simon Hrusovsky, Slovakia 164 193 175 190 186
Christophe Traub, Switzerland 140 177 202 170 191
Roy Yehene Veane, Israel 156 147 169 208 177
Jacob Marcel Del Piero, Slovenia 168 164 203 161 154
Sean Staines, Ireland 152 177 123 201 167
Alexandru Grecu, Romania 146 164 138 191 205
Eric Gogala, Austria 172 169 122 172 176
Marcel Mera, Austria 209 135 189 157 168
Amit Shmurak, Israel 156 207 146 171 149
Felix Eberhard, Austria 219 183 147 161 151
Conor Fetherston, Ireland 195 158 154 170 164
Thomas Redman, England 186 167 154 170 145
Balazs Kacso, Romania 154 146 184 167 167
Alessandro Ambauen, Switzerland 165 183 153 187 148
Matthias Leo Sigudsson, Iceland 147 137 165 156 186
Mykhailo Danylets, Ukraine 186 193 125 145 194
Yoshi Meylemans, Belgium 159 186 146 152 187
Aaron Doujak, Switzerland 157 172 147 114 151
Timotej Kozik, Slovakia 134 195 138 202 125
Aleks Slipac, Slovenia 161 150 172 170 145
Daniel Janos, Slovakia 113 151 164 162 163
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland 131 149 171 140 171
Jason Smith, Scotland 163 140 161 163 129
Tamas Verzar, Romania 164 164 113 150 165
Zan Haramina, Slovenia 141 136 124 159 121
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G6
147
193
181
181
181
152
202
178
177
171
171
220
209
189
203
162
178
168
165
188
169
175
140
162
172
176
202
173
204
157
179
145
159
173
173
155
194
142
138
225
166
156
175
150
147
141
155

Total
1128
1127
1119
1116
1113
1112
1111
1110
1110
1104
1102
1090
1087
1083
1073
1073
1068
1067
1063
1059
1050
1048
1048
1042
1029
1026
1022
1017
1015
1015
1008
1006
1000

995

991

991

985

985

968

966

960

954

928

912

903

897

836

Tie




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11 Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands 197
Coach: Jord van Weeren
Lane: 12 Artemijs Hudjakovs, Latvia 156

Coach: Aivars Zizlans

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 10 Maxime Dubois, France 279
Coach: Patrice Serradeil
Lane: 9 Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic 204

Coach: Jan Spacil

Final
Lane: 6 Maxime Dubois, France 209
Coach: Patrice Serradeil
Lane: 5 Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands 202

Coach: Jord van Weeren
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Singles Medals

Bronze

Artemijs Hudjakovs, Latvia (Coach: Aivars Zizlans)
Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil)

Silver

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Gold

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil)
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
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Girls Singles

Name and federation
Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia
Nele Niehusen, Germany
Sara Xuereb, Malta

Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway
Nora Johansson, Sweden

Mila Nevalainen, Finland
Marcella di Pierro, Italy

Hanna Engberg, Sweden

Lucy Williams, England
Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands
Ottilia Gunnarsson, Sweden
Julie Bendsen, Denmark

Dora Soos, Romania

Michelle Ubelher, Austria
Pauline Krause, Germany
Peppi Konsteri, Finland

Jenny Mathiesen, Norway
Reetta Neuvonen, Finland
Nora Kjellas, Norway

Sharon Rietveld, Netherlands
Isabel Allen, England

Myriel Maurer, Switzerland
Andrea Mazalova, Czech Republic
Beejee Westerdijk, Netherlands
Piitu Viianen, Finland

Sofia Hultstedt, Norway
Emma Friant, France

Justine Albert, France

Jennifer Grace, England
Polina Shutova, Russia

Alja Bergauer, Slovenia
Vasilisa Rudakova, Russia
Oleksandra Bezridna, Ukraine
Megan Dicay, Denmark

Hafdis Eva Laufdal Petursdottir, Iceland
Elva Ros Hannesdottir, Iceland
Szilvia Horvath, Hungary
Annina Gerla, Switzerland
Cecilie Dam, Denmark

Ellen Ekholm, Sweden

Laura Laugesen, Denmark
Natalie Groll, Germany

Sofiia Druchyna, Ukraine

Eva Krafogel, Slovenia
Stefanie Stranner, Austria
Rachael Buchanan, Scotland
Maria Belinskaya, Russia
Morgane Maerten, France
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G1
210
235
208
185
180
238
198
187
189
169
199
204
160
169
186
190
190
238
143
215
175
154
190
207
170
202
180
190
185
181
156
131
225
236
179
158
173
223
177
202
134
210
143
178
180
153
180
181

G2
232
199
227
177
223
220
219
182
184
236
210
192
222
168
193
236
206
195
207
228
220
234
147
162
139
181
178
199
174
207
181
187
224
169
192
212
167
171
178
170
178
179
170
164
170
157
181
175

G3
245
221
165
191
236
195
153
226
159
180
209
190
181
234
202
159
157
192
200
160
160
189
176
221
221
194
148
193
193
184
200
160
185
155
145
213
194
170
153
189
246
165
233
203
168
206
185
160

G4
185
198
219
253
191
211
230
186
257
184
203
164
208
215
184
205
189
207
233
180
188
191
217
212
177
192
186
186
152
167
183
154
138
175
178
180
205
177
206
164
170
156
180
164
177
226
150
144

G5
187
204
212
233
193
176
205
181
202
247
186
256
225
169
209
183
231
144
184
177
205
190
224
171
204
150
190
166
192
168
171
247
156
174
210
177
145
145
190
169
169
174
186
165
214
147
175
190

G6
201
203
217
207
221
185
200
235
198
166
173
172
171
208
182
181
179
170
178
183
193
177
178
152
213
204
235
182
213
195
210
221
171
187
189
148
202
200
180
189
185
191
163
196
160
179
186
206

Total
1260
1260
1248
1246
1244
1225
1205
1197
1189
1182
1180
1178
1167
1163
1156
1154
1152
1146
1145
1143
1141
1135
1132
1125
1124
1123
1117
1116
1109
1102
1101
1100
1099
1096
1093
1088
1086
1086
1084
1083
1082
1075
1075
1070
1069
1068
1057
1056

Tie
26
23




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Girls Singles

Name and federation Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Holly Bisset, Scotland 178 149 178 172 197
Rhian Dobinson, England 169 190 157 201 162
Anna Petakova, Czech Republic 159 157 176 159 152
Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic 204 183 177 136 173
Marketa Vojtechova, Czech Republic 160 206 186 166 127
Daria Niechetova, Ukraine 162 189 144 192 161
Axelle Verwimp, Belgium 155 169 198 219 138
Taja Ruparcic, Slovenia 135 195 123 181 185
Lizzy Flapper, Netherlands 165 191 117 167 169
Franziska Czech, Germany 191 186 164 140 156
Denise Stranner, Austria 170 214 129 163 156
Mariia Kucherenko, Ukraine 183 157 146 134 176
Lou-Ann Soret, France 146 147 163 197 164
Stefanie Zeberli, Switzerland 179 136 201 171 115
Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir, Iceland 135 154 188 139 155
Angelina Strobl, Austria 147 151 149 160 142
Gudbjorg H. Sigurdardottir, Iceland 169 135 120 137 155
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G6
179
167
222
151
177
168
130
187
192
159
155
162
139
129
158
158
158

Total
1053
1046
1025
1024
1022
1016
1009
1006
1001
996
987
958
956
931
929
907
874

Tie




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 15 Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia 209
Coach: Roman Starchenkov
Lane: 16 Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway 162

Coach: Peter Engstrém

SemiFinal 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 18 Sara Xuereb, Malta 210
Coach: Mark Spiteri
Lane: 17 Nele Niehusen, Germany 166

Coach: Katja Nagel

Final

Lane: 3 Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia 193
Coach: Roman Starchenkov

Lane: 4 Sara Xuereb, Malta 172
Coach: Mark Spiteri
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Singles Medals

Bronze

Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrém)
Nele Niehusen, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel)

Silver
Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri)

Gold

Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia (Coach: Roman Starchenkov)
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European Youth Championship

13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Brent de Ruiter Netherlands 1354 1261 1402 4017
2 Maxime Dubois France 1286 1342 1375 4003
3 Jonas Dammen Norway 1378 1347 1264 3989
4 Paul Sullivan Purps Germany 1365 1293 1311 3969
5 Enzo Franco France 1353 1287 1282 3922
6 William Svensson Sweden 1291 1296 1332 3919
7 Mathias Ankerdal Denmark 1338 1321 1259 3918
8 Artemijs Hudjakovs Latvia 1279 1253 1373 3905
9 Lukas Jelinek Czech Republic 1180 1292 1382 3854

10 Johnny Fleer Belgium 1248 1312 1294 3854
11 Felix Hibner Germany 1283 1302 1268 3853
12 Patrick Weichert Germany 1285 1318 1244 3847
13 Jan Triska Czech Republic 1256 1219 1358 3833
14 Pyry Puharinen Finland 1354 1234 1235 3823
15 Jesse Ahokas Finland 1259 1289 1270 3818
16 Mike Bergmann Netherlands 1281 1131 1310 3722
17 Hugo Bonnefoy France 1171 1183 1336 3690
18 Kenneth Ramos Netherlands 1226 1227 1211 3664
19 Maksim Landau Russia 1115 1249 1282 3646
20 Clement Bernard Belgium 1178 1232 1229 3639
21 Tim Lindacher Germany 1294 1104 1227 3625
22 Oliver Dahlgren Sweden 1236 1177 1201 3614
23 Mykola Sielin Ukraine 1207 1142 1255 3604
24 Laurynas Narusis Lithuania 1197 1160 1245 3602
25 Darren Pellegroms Belgium 1236 1227 1110 3573
26 Denys Mazikin Ukraine 1254 1186 1132 3572
27 Ivan Brodiuk Russia 1219 1212 1139 3570
28 Niklas J. Sorensen Denmark 1259 1218 1059 3536
29 Austin Taylor England 1186 1232 1116 3534
30 Miguel Xuereb Malta 1149 1212 1149 3510
31 Emanuele Camponesco  Italy 1224 1114 1167 3505
32 Kilil Shelef Israel 1173 1180 1151 3504
33 Dominik Kratochvil Czech Republic 1178 1151 1175 3504
34 Maksim Eremenko Russia 1212 1168 1119 3499
35 Dmitrii Alimpiev Russia 1172 1187 1138 3497
36 Nicklas Brade Denmark 1161 1172 1155 3488
37 Robin Ilhammar Sweden 1215 1065 1203 3483
38 Euan Coote Scotland 1149 1195 1136 3480
39 Matthew Magro Malta 1186 1177 1113 3476
40 Otso Kahila Finland 1153 1149 1160 3462
41 Alex McCarthy England 1106 1186 1161 3453
42 Marcus Christensen Denmark 1166 1213 1073 3452
43 Vetle Valbekken Norway 1114 1186 1141 3441
44 Mario del Gaudio Italy 1199 1087 1150 3436
45 Noah Wilfinger Austria 1058 1135 1235 3428
46 Lassi Aalto Finland 1087 1093 1236 3416
47 Guillaume Vilaysack France 1052 1234 1102 3388
48 David Barak Slovakia 1112 1087 1158 3357
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Boys All Events

Name Federation Doubles Team Singles
Rihards Kovalenko Latvia 1147 1081 1128
Micha Groot Netherlands 1162 1102 1087
Viktor Brentebrdten Mort Norway 1172 997 1177
Johann Arsall Atlason Iceland 1101 1071 1164
Steindor Mani Bjérnsson Iceland 1058 1103 1170
Arvids Ermans Latvia 1123 1078 1127
Edward Xuereb Malta 980 1257 1067
Connor Mudge England 1099 1138 1063
Thomas Redman England 1105 1188 995
Callum MacKenzie Scotland 1077 1123 1083
Roy Yehene Veane Israel 1122 1129 1029
Danil Pervukhin Ukraine 1058 1062 1159
Conor Fetherston Ireland 1146 1129 1000
Liran Moshe Hayoun Israel 1043 1158 1073
Andrea Accardi Switzerland 978 1110 1184
Eric Gogala Austria 1170 1082 1015
Sean Farren Ireland 1067 1090 1110
Giorgio Gragnaniello Italy 1008 1110 1134
Kurt Attard Malta 1113 1053 1048
Eirik Bjérnstad Skoglund Norway 997 1105 1112
Matteo Corazza San Marino 1095 1048 1068
Sean Staines Ireland 1118 1065 1022
Sergejs Kiselovs Latvia 1099 992 1111
Daniel Addison Scotland 1094 1009 1090
Brian Guerzoni Italy 957 974 1254
Felix Eberhard Austria 1085 1085 1006
Jacob Marcel Del Piero Slovenia 959 1163 1026
Amit Shmurak Israel 1057 1078 1008
Simon Hrusovsky Slovakia 1070 1021 1048
Tomas Liebich Czech Republic 963 1065 1104
Marcel Mera Austria 942 1161 1015
Jack Bruton Ireland 1068 997 1050
Alexandru Grecu Romania 1104 985 1017
Aaron Doujak Switzerland 1051 1037 966
Jason Smith Scotland 1117 1026 903
Yoshi Meylemans Belgium 988 1083 968
Mykhailo Danylets Ukraine 993 1043 985
Christophe Traub Switzerland 962 1016 1042
Timotej Kozik Slovakia 1024 996 960
Alessandro Ambauen Switzerland 925 1062 991
Matthias Leo Sigudsson Iceland 1020 956 985
Aleks Slipac Slovenia 953 937 954
Daniel Janos Slovakia 913 982 928
Zan Haramina Slovenia 887 979 836
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson Iceland 887 901 912
Tamas Verzar Romania 919 852 897
Balazs Kacso Romania 847 806 991
Kristoffer Svensson Sweden 1008 442 0
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Tie

Total

3356
3351
3346
3336
3331
3328
3304
3300
3288
3283
3280
3279
3275
3274
3272
3267
3267
3252
3214
3214
3211
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3115
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3054
3046
3039
3021
3020
2980
2978
2961
2844
2823
2702
2700
2668
2644
1450




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys All Event Medals

Bronze

Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: )

Silver

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: )

Gold
Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: )
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Hanna Engberg Sweden 1345 1217 1197 3759
2 Mila Nevalainen Finland 1172 1218 1225 3615
3 Nora Johansson Sweden 1121 1245 1244 3610
4 Peppi Konsteri Finland 1179 1265 1154 3598
5 Nora Kjellas Norway 1265 1173 1145 3583
6 Beaudine Kriele Netherlands 1167 1229 1182 3578
7 Victoria Kashirskaya Russia 1202 1110 1260 3572
8 Jenny Mathiesen Norway 1221 1176 1152 3549
9 Alja Bergauer Slovenia 1224 1210 1101 3535

10 Pauline Krause Germany 1192 1185 1156 3533
11 Isabel Allen England 1118 1256 1141 3515
12 Sharon Rietveld Netherlands 1222 1148 1143 3513
13 Ottilia Gunnarsson Sweden 1042 1215 1180 3437
14 Sara Xuereb Malta 1009 1178 1248 3435
15 Nele Niehusen Germany 1113 1062 1260 3435
16 Andrea Kvernhuslgkken  Norway 1114 1063 1246 3423
17 Beejee Westerdijk Netherlands 1188 1101 1125 3414
18 Julie Bendsen Denmark 1058 1162 1178 3398
19 Lucy Williams England 1112 1094 1189 3395
20 Marcella di Pierro Italy 1089 1100 1205 3394
21 Jennifer Grace England 1085 1194 1109 3388
22 Reetta Neuvonen Finland 1176 1065 1146 3387
23 Piitu Viianen Finland 1159 1084 1124 3367
24 Emma Friant France 1048 1195 1117 3360
25 Ellen Ekholm Sweden 1147 1118 1083 3348
26 Laura Laugesen Denmark 1167 1099 1082 3348
27 Cecilie Dam Denmark 1132 1117 1084 3333
28 Oleksandra Bezridna Ukraine 1119 1102 1099 3320
29 Michelle Ubelher Austria 1088 1067 1163 3318
30 Dora Soos Romania 1050 1101 1167 3318
31 Megan Dicay Denmark 1059 1155 1096 3310
32 Szilvia Horvath Hungary 1121 1101 1086 3308
33 Justine Albert France 1147 1037 1116 3300
34 Anna Petakova Czech Republic 1156 1113 1025 3294
35 Polina Shutova Russia 1092 1094 1102 3288
36 Myriel Maurer Switzerland 1060 1092 1135 3287
37 Sofiia Druchyna Ukraine 1106 1082 1075 3263
38 Vasilisa Rudakova Russia 1072 1087 1100 3259
39 Natalie Groll Germany 1166 1006 1075 3247
40 Maria Belinskaya Russia 1114 1073 1057 3244
41 Elva Ros Hannesdottir Iceland 1056 1099 1088 3243
42 Sofia Hultstedt Norway 1104 1008 1123 3235
43 Eva Krafogel Slovenia 1070 1081 1070 3221
44 Andrea Mazalova Czech Republic 991 1083 1132 3206
45 Rhian Dobinson England 1067 1087 1046 3200
46 Franziska Czech Germany 1082 1098 996 3176
47 Morgane Maerten France 1017 1054 1056 3127
48 Eliska Krummerova Czech Republic 1058 1028 1024 3110

ETBF Championship v3.00.030 - © 2009-2019 KTA - www.ktadata.com




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Pos

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Girls All Events

Name Federation Doubles Team Singles
Lou-Ann Soret France 1091 1046 956
Mariia Kucherenko Ukraine 1091 1031 958
Axelle Verwimp Belgium 970 1076 1009
Lizzy Flapper Netherlands 1099 937 1001
Daria Niechetova Ukraine 998 1008 1016
Hafdis Eva Laufdal Petur Iceland 974 893 1093
Rachael Buchanan Scotland 974 916 1068
Stefanie Stranner Austria 992 886 1069
Annina Gerla Switzerland 940 914 1086
Holly Bisset Scotland 950 924 1053
Marketa Vojtechova Czech Republic 940 957 1022
Sara Bryndis Sverrisdotti Iceland 1013 956 929
Stefanie Zeberli Switzerland 982 965 931
Taja Ruparcic Slovenia 923 897 1006
Denise Stranner Austria 875 929 987
Gudbjorg H. Sigurdardot Iceland 929 980 874
Angelina Strobl Austria 873 907 907
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Tie

Total

3093
3080
3055
3037
3022
2960
2958
2947
2940
2927
2919
2898
2878
2826
2791
2783
2687




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls All Event Medals

Bronze

Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: )

Silver

Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: )

Gold
Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: )
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Seed

11
22

15
18

16
17

14
19

10
23

13
20

12
21

24

Boys Masters Step 1

Lane Player name G1 G2
17 Felix Hibner, Germany (Coach: Peter Lorenz) 253 223
18 Oliver Dahlgren, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstrd 255 208
19 Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 213 222
20 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jan Jaap 216 219
21 Mike Bergmann, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 236 229
22 Hugo Bonnefoy, France (Coach: Patrice Serradei 178 214
23 Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 266 232
24 Maksim Landau, Russia (Coach: Aleksei Parshuk 193 142
25 Johnny Fleer, Belgium (Coach: Mats Maggi) 180 189
26 Mykola Sielin, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen Petrovsk 202 205
27 Jan Triska, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil) 222 204
28 Clement Bernard, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallo 201 200
29 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Peter Loren 212 186
30 Tim Lindacher, Germany (Coach: Peter Lorenz) 211 205
31 Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Cepe 209 148
32 Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania (Coach: Raimondas 254 203
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G3

171
244

185
247

221
197

Points




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Seed

12

24

22

18

16

14

23

13

Boys Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
17 Artemijs Hudjakovs, Latvia (Coach: Arturs Levik 177 141 0
18 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Peter Loren 269 224 0
19 Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 194 205 204
20 Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania (Coach: Raimondas 219 183 217
Tie
21 Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: Erik Garder) 189 16 190 191
22 Oliver Dahlgren, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstrd 189 19 176 222
23 Paul Sullivan Purps, Germany (Coach: ) 180 191 232
24 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jan Jaap 213 162 224
25 Enzo Franco, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil) 204 184 186
26 Mike Bergmann, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 195 197 279
27 William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: ) 267 198 0
28 Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 268 230 0
29 Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Patrice Serradei 231 210 0
30 Mykola Sielin, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen Petrovsk 190 187 0
31 Mathias Ankerdal, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy D. 204 160 0
32 Jan Triska, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil) 277 184 0
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3 Points
2 25 Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Patrice Serradei 279 216 0 2
24 26 Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania (Coach: Raimondas 171 150 0

13 27 Jan Triska, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil) 194 159 0

14 28 Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 256 182 0 2
12 29 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Peter Loren 247 163 247 2
16 30 Mike Bergmann, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 245 249 228

4 31 Paul Sullivan Purps, Germany (Coach: ) 211 222 0 2
22 32 Oliver Dahlgren, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstrd 202 218 0
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Seed

14

12

Boys Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
13 Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Patrice Serradei 188 210 171
14 Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 248 201 173
15 Paul Sullivan Purps, Germany (Coach: Peter Lor 213 244 233
16 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Mario Lippol 196 245 236
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Masters Medals

Bronze

Paul Sullivan Purps, Germany (Coach: Peter Lorenz)
Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil)

Silver
Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Mario Lippold)

Gold

Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri)
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
12 5 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Mario Lippol 234 246 171
14 6 Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 224 247 245
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Seed

13
20

11
22

14
19

16
17

10
23

15
18

24

12
21

Girls Masters Step 1

Lane Player name G1 G2
1 Ottilia Gunnarsson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekst 243 189
2 Marcella di Pierro, Italy (Coach: Maria Cristina S 169 246

Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Natalie Hart) 225 200
4 Reetta Neuvonen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veija 154 205

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 182 224
6 Lucy Williams, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 180 199
7 Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway (Coach: Peter 198 194
8 Beejee Westerdijk, Netherlands (Coach: Peterv 220 193
9 Pauline Krause, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel) 188 205
10 Piitu Viianen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen) 144 133
11 Nele Niehusen, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel) 183 205
12 Julie Bendsen, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brondste 161 222
13 Alja Bergauer, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic) 181 214
14 Emma Friant, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 204 217
15 Sharon Rietveld, Netherlands (Coach: Marieked 165 217
16 Jennifer Grace, England (Coach: Mark Heathorn 184 160
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G3 Points
255 2
178
219 2
217

0 2

0
188 2
185

0 2

0
185 2
159

0

0 2
212 2
169




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Masters Step 2

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3 Points

1 1 Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: ) 228 191 215 2

24 2 Emma Friant, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 194 223 200

6 3 Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van 191 191 0 2

12 4 Sharon Rietveld, Netherlands (Coach: Marieked 151 153 0

5 5 Nora Kjellas, Norway (Coach: ) 198 258 205

13 6 Ottilia Gunnarsson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekst 208 162 239 2

7 7 Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia (Coach: Aleksei Par 194 174 0

11 8 Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Natalie Hart) 211 210 0 2

4 9 Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: ) 176 188 0

14 10 Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 222 203 0 2

2 11 Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: ) 157 195 170

16 12 Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway (Coach: Peter 139 207 210 2

8 13 Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstré 185 168 158

10 14 Pauline Krause, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel) 178 195 215 2
Tie

3 15 Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: ) 220 209 196 10 2

15 16 Nele Niehusen, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel) 188 218 196 8
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European Youth Championship

13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Seed

10
11

14

16

13

Girls Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name G1
17 Pauline Krause, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel) 245
18 Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Natalie Hart) 216
19 Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: ) 190
20 Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 166
21 Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: ) 232
22 Andrea Kvernhuslgkken, Norway (Coach: Peter 179
23 Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van 188
24 Ottilia Gunnarsson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekst 201
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G2

207
213

170
173

206
147

219
199

G3

165
214

200
206

183
174

Points




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

14

Girls Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Lane Player name G1 G2
9 Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van 265 174
10 Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 191 235
11 Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Robert Anders 196 169
12 Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 167 176
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203
245 2
224 2
194




European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3 Points
1 3 Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Robert Anders 216 249 175
11 4 Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 279 232 200 2
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European Youth Championship
13-22 April 2019 in Vienna, Austria

Girls Masters Medals

Bronze

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri)
Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Silver
Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)

Gold
Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Andy Penny)
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